Amendment qrouncls. It will not be cured by a declaration that the
Cable Detinition RUle is invalid under the Equal Protection Clause.
T,be Commission should also present to the D.C. Circuit
the option of cur~ the alleqed Equal Protectiun delect in the
cable Definition Rule by striking only that part ot the rule wlUch
has been drawn into question--the distinction between cables
installed on common and non-commonly owned multifamily properties.
!n truth, this distinction is compelled by the statutory SXA'l'V

17B) FCC CODE 1
(13B) ZIP CODE (148) PAYKENTTYPE CODE (ISB) QUANTITY (16B) PIE DUE fOR
PAna:NTTYPE CODE
INBLOCX14
S
.. ..
19BI ADDRESS LINE NO.1 (2OBI ADDRESS LINE NO.2 (21B) ClTYtSTATE OR COUNTRY CODE
'__ .L.._ ~_·~_'l/ __.L~__ ""':' __ i_~ L ~_ ~ __~L_
~ I hereby authorise the FCC to charw'e.-y VISA 0.- Me.. xcard
DAn:
y-
a"' IAUTHORIZED SlGNAnJRE
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASI'ERCARDIVISA ACCOUNT NUMBER:
.., Vi.aa
VINce..,." At. pcppeA
ROBERT r. CORAlII .....
"eTER GUTMANN
JOHN F'. GAAZIGLIA
NCAL J. ""ICDMAN
£LLEN S.MANDELL
HOWARO oJ• • AR"
L.CHAaLES KELLER.
....CMA£L oJ.. L£",Ir.UC.UHL •
SUZANNE C.SfI'IH••
PEPPER & CORAZZINI
L. L P
ATTORNEYS AT LA'"
200 MONTGOMERY BUI;.O.NG
1776 ~ STREET, NORTHWEST
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006
(2021 296-0600
July 12, 1995
GREGG P. Stc.ALL
[.TH[OOOR( M"'LLYC1~
Of" Cou... c:",
"ftCOCAICft w. f"OAO
,g08-I••8
TELECOPIER (2021296-5572
INTERNET PEPCOR6lCOM "'LAW.CO'"
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Federal Communications Commission
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau
Private Microwave Branch
1270 Fairfield Road
Gettysburg, PA 17325-7245
fD) OW ~ !iii
\.lI1 I .4 1995 ~1
\CONSTANTINE & PARTNERS
Re: Liberty Cable Co., Inc.;
Amendment of Modification Application,
FCC File No. 708779, FCC Call Sign WNTM38S;
1692 Third Avenue,. NYC (Normandie Court)
Dear Sir or Madam:
Submitted herewith, on behalf of Liberty Cable Co., Inc., is